C 310
Contactors C310 – 1 pole AC and bi-directional DC NO contactors for 150 A, 300 A and 500 A | Eddicy
1 pole AC and bi-directional DC
NO contactors for 150 A, 300 A and 500 A
Contactors / C310 © Schaltbau GmbH – Subject to change | C2215/2402/02
Contactors meet requirements for industrial applications to:
C310 – 1 pole AC and bi-directional DC NO contactors
Compact single-pole NO contactors for AC and DC up to

Contactors / C310 C2215/2402/0 | Subject to change – © Schaltbau GmbH 3
Reliable, robust and economical
Ordering key
Applications
Contactors of the C310 series are designed for continuous cur-
rents of 150 amps, 300 amps and 500 amps. The switchgear has
both high making and breaking capacities, and a high short-time
withstand current. This ensures high operational safety.
An integrated electronic coil control ensures a constant and relia-
ble switching behaviour independent of the ambient temperature.
In addition, the energy consumption and associated heat deve-
lopment of the monostable design is noticeably reduced when
switched on.
Inherent to its design, the bistable version consumes no power in
either end positions.
Dependent on the application, high requirements can be placed
on electromechanical components. The new DC contactors are
highly resistant to shock and vibration loads and meet the high
requirements of ISO 16750.
Thanks to many years of experience and competence develo-
ping electro mechanical switchgear and the mastering DC arcs,
Schaltbau has developed an innovative solution with new DC
contactors that significantly simplifies applications with DC
switching technology. Since the C310 series safely controls
both current directions, the contactors are ideal for all applica-
tions involving energy recovery.
A typical example here is energy storage, where batteries are
repeatedly charged and discharged. Other application areas
for the C310 series are regenerative systems, DC charging sta-
tions and photovoltaic systems. In battery powered and hybrid
vehicles, the devices can be used directly as the main contac-
tor in the battery disconnect unit (BDU). This reliably ensures
the disconnection of both poles from the vehicle in the event
of a short circuit.
Photovoltaics
• DC switching in central inverters
• Electrical cabinet (combiner boxes)
• Home energy storage systems
Battery energy storage systems
• Grid stabilization and battery energy storages
• Regenerative systems in industrial plants
• Battery management systems
• Home energy storages
E-mobility
• Electrical vehicles, hybrid vehicles and trolley busses
• DC charging station
• Battery test systems
Series, contact configuration
C310  1-pole NO contactor, AC and DC bi-directional
Version
K  Ue = 1.500 V DC, large arc chamber
A  Ue = 1.000 V DC, small arc chamber
S  Ue = 60 V DC, w/o arc chamber
Conv. thermal current
150  Ith = 150 A
300  Ith = 300 A
500  Ith = 500 A
Coil voltage
   Monostable Bistable
24   Us = 12 ... 24 V DC* Us = 24 V DC
48   Us = 48 V DC** Us = 48 V DC
 * Operating range 9,5 ... 36 V DC
** Operating range 33,6 ... 60 V DC
*** With mirror contact function according to IEC 60947-4-1, annex F
Accessories
C310-TP  Deflection shield, C310A/... only
C310A/500 24I-V1
 Auxiliary switches***, number / type
V0  ---
V1  S880 W1R6 k / 1x
V2  S880 W1R6 k / 2x
 Coil design
I  Monostable with integrated PWM module